
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Academy of Holy Angels  (3) at Wayzata  (5)
6AA Boys Semifinal,  Saturday, February 25, 2023

Jefferson and Kennedy High Schools
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Gardens #1  Time: 2:59PM - 4:52PM
Official Scorer:  Bruce Temte/Andrew Erickson  Attendance: 
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Wayzata 
Pat O'Leary  Coaches

 Starters
01 Will Ingemann    Sr  G
17 Jack Hartle    Jr  D
23 Justin Lesser    Sr  D
03 Madson Kuhl    Sr  F
07 Jacob Kvasnicka    Fr  F
20 Brittan Alstead    Jr  F

Academy of Holy Angels 
Patrick Griswold

 Starters
29 Luke Marsalek    So  G
17 Gabe Perron    Fr  D
24 Jack Bartfield    Sr  D
02 Charlie Clements    So  F
13 Charlie Cline    Sr  F
10 Jack McDonough    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Alec Score    Jr  D
05 Kasen Sauer    Sr  D
06 Rhys Wallin    Jr  F
08 Jacob White    Sr  D
10 Jackson Hill    Sr  F
12 Colin Bierman    So  F
14 Jake Mattson    Jr  F
16 Cade De St. Hubert    Jr  F
18 Hawke Huff    Jr  D
19 Luke Miller    Jr  F
22 Finn De St. Hubert    So  D
24 Ben Kearin    Jr  F
25 Brooks Gengler    Jr  F
30 Jon Hanson    Sr  G

03 Avi Kasargod    Fr  D
05 Murray Stebbins    So  D
06 Henry Lechner    So  F
07 George Daravingas    Jr  D
15 Mason Garcia    Jr  F
16 Connor Hanley    So  D
18 Jack Berg    Jr  F
19 Lincoln Ayers Assad    Fr  F
25 Jackson Heichert    Jr  F
28 Cole Cheeseman    Fr  F
33 Nate Riley    Jr  G
34 Henrik Nelson    Jr  D
36 Ben Kelly    So  F
44 Logan Ciresi    So  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

W

AHA

 Shots on Goal

W

AHA

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

W

AHA

 18 

 5 

 3 

 0 

 25 

 4 

 1 

 0 

 16 

 8 

 1 

 3 

 59 

 17 

 5 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

W

AHA

 2 4:00 2 2:12  1  1  0 

 2 4:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

W- 01 Will Ingemann  

W- 30 Jon Hanson  

AHA- 29 Luke Marsalek  

AHA- 33 Nate Riley  

3 51:00 5 5 4 4 8 5  17  14

3 50:00 18 15 25 24 16 15  59  54

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  W 20 Brittan Alstead   7:53  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 7:08 W ES 03 Madson Kuhl 07 Jacob Kvasnicka 20 Brittan Alstead

1 8:58 W ES 20 Brittan Alstead 07 Jacob Kvasnicka 08 Jacob White

W 08 Jacob White Holding (2) 1 13:08

1 14:33 W SH 06 Rhys Wallin 07 Jacob Kvasnicka

AHA 17 Gabe Perron Holding (2) 2 7:41

2 7:53 W PP 20 Brittan Alstead 07 Jacob Kvasnicka 18 Hawke Huff

AHA 13 Charlie Cline Slashing (2) 2 9:02

W 07 Jacob Kvasnicka Interference (2) 3 4:25

3 6:27 AHA ES 15 Mason Garcia 07 George Daravingas

3 8:27 AHA ES 19 L.  Assad 13 Charlie Cline

3 9:26 AHA ES 34 Henrik Nelson 13 Charlie Cline

3 9:53 W ES 14 Jake Mattson 05 Kasen Sauer 22 F.  Hubert

 End of Game


